property, plant and equipment 658   1,195   750   1,676

Interest income 1,329   1,128   2,150   2,365

Net gain on derivatives -   3   -   -

Net gain on foreign exchange -   -   -   121

Write back of impairment losses on:

- receivables -   45   -   61

- intangible assets 66   7   66   7

- property, plant and equipment  50   -   50   -

23.   DIVIDENDS

As disclosed in Note 6.

24.   EXCHANGE RATES

  Individual quarter ended   Cumulative quarter ended

US dollar/RM 30.6.2013 31.3.2013 30.6.2012   30.6.2013 30.6.2012 31.12.2012

Average rate 3.0711 3.0810 3.1138   3.0761 3.0873 3.0884

Closing rate 3.1775 3.0900 3.1965   3.1775 3.1965 3.0625

By order of the Board

Faridah Haris Hamid (LS 0008785)

Company Secretary

Kuala Lumpur

26 August 2013

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR SECOND QUARTER 2013

21

a) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for individual quarter ended 30 June 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Revenue

70,697  63  70,760

Cost of revenue

(44,212) 51  (44,161)

Gross profit

26,485  114  26,599

Selling and distribution expenses

(976) - (976)

Administration expenses

(3,386) 160  (3,226)

Other expenses

(860) - (860)

Other income

1,767  (25) 1,742

Operating profit

23,030  249  23,279

Financing costs

(646) 7  (639)

Share of profit after tax and non-controlling
interests of equity accounted associates and
joint ventures

287  (23) 264

Profit before taxation

22,671  233  22,904

Tax expense

(7,451) (53) (7,504)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

15,220  180  15,400

   Other comprehensive income/(expenses)

   Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

   Net movements from exchange differences

5,103  24  5,127

Available-for-sale financial assets

   - Changes in fair value

(406) - (406)

- Transfer to profit or loss upon disposal

(858) - (858)

Other comprehensive income/(expenses)

76  (2) 74

3,915  22  3,937

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
THE PERIOD

19,135  202  19,337

APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR SECOND QUARTER 2013

22

b) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
for cumulative quarter ended 30 June 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Revenue

145,870  142  146,012

Cost of revenue

(85,925) 60  (85,865)

Gross profit

59,945  202  60,147

Selling and distribution expenses

(2,212) - (2,212)

Administration expenses

(6,048) 216  (5,832)

Other expenses

(984) - (984)

Other income

2,835  (12) 2,823

Operating profit

53,536  406  53,942

Financing costs

(1,469) 15  (1,454)

Share of profit after tax and non-controlling
interests of equity accounted associates and
joint ventures

642  54  696

Profit before taxation

52,709  475  53,184

Tax expense

(16,745) (95) (16,840)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD

35,964  380  36,344

   Other comprehensive (expenses)/income

   Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss

   Net movements from exchange differences

642  1  643

Available-for-sale financial assets

   - Changes in fair value

407  - 407

- Transfer to profit or loss upon disposal

(1,326) - (1,326)

Other comprehensive income/(expenses)

121  (5) 116

(156) (4) (160)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
THE PERIOD

35,808  376  36,184

 APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS (continued)

PETROLIAM NASIONAL BERHAD

(20076-K)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT FOR SECOND QUARTER 2013

23

c) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of cash flows as at 30 June 2012

As
previously

reported

Effect of the
adoption of

pronouncements
As

restated

In RM Mil

   Cash receipts from customers

142,743  (19) 142,724

Cash paid to suppliers and employees

(77,888) 227  (77,661)

64,855  208  65,063

Interest income from fund and other investments

2,111  50  2,161

Interest expenses paid

(1,510) 15  (1,495)

Taxation paid

(16,238) (100) (16,338)

Cash flows from operating activities

49,218  173  49,391

   Investment in securities

(10,224) (352) (10,576)

Proceeds from disposal of:

   -  property, plant and equipment

653  - 653

-  securities and other investment

14,011  382  14,393

Purchase of property, plant and equipment,
prepaid lease payments and intangible assets

(20,380) 237  (20,143)

Others

1,135  (60) 1,075

Cash flows from investing activities

(14,805) 207  (14,598)

   Repayment of borrowings

(8,997) 95  (8,902)

Drawdown of borrowings

757  (156) 601

Dividends paid

(11,000) - (11,000)

Dividends paid to non-controlling interests

(2,524) 10  (2,514)

Others

(16) (23) (39)

Cash flows from financing activities

(21,780) (74) (21,854)

   Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

12,633  306  12,939

Decrease in deposits restricted

24  - 24

Net foreign exchange differences

180  - 180

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning
of the period

124,283  1,441  125,724

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of the period

137,120  1,747  138,867

   Cash and cash equivalents

   Cash and bank balances and deposits

137,761  1,747  139,508

Negotiable certificate of deposits

1,158  - 1,158

Bank overdrafts

(1,053) - (1,053)

Less: Deposits restricted

(746) - (746)

137,120  1,747  138,867

 APPENDIX 1 – IMPACT OF THE ADOPTION OF PRONOUNCEMENTS (continued)